PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Otto Bock HealthCa	re IP GmbH & Co.	KG	05/10/2006
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA		
Name:	Otto Bock Healt	hCare GmbH	
Street Address:	Max-Naeder-Str	asse 15	
City:	Duderstadt		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	37115		
Patent Number:	D	598116	
Property	Туре	Number	
CORRESPONDENC			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number:	(703)787-7		
		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	703-787-94		
Email: Correspondent Nam	karen@wco e: Whitham C	c-ip.com curtis Christofferson & Cook, PC	
Address Line 1:		set Hills Road - #340	
Address Line 4:		RGINIA 20190	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	03100467DA	
ATTORNEY DOCKE		03100467DA Michael E. Whitham	

Translation

Come		Comercial Register A of the District Court Göttingen	ict Court Göttingen	Printout Query of January	27, 2009, 12:03	No. of the company: page 1 of 1	HRA 391
No, of Entry	<u>ь</u> а)	Company Seat, Place of Business, branch establishments	 a) General Rules of Representation b) Owner, personally liable 	Procuration	 a) Legal Form, Commence, Articles of partnership b) Other legal relationships 	ticles of a)	Date of Entry and signature
	<u>°</u>	Objects of Company	partners, business manager, board of directors, persons authorized to represent the company and special authorization of representation		c) Limited Partners, Membe	s b) Remarks	arks
<u>د</u>	a)	Otto Bock Health Care IP GmbH & Co. KG	a		a)		10 2008
	ভ	Duderstadt	Each personally liable partner represent solely the company.		Limited partnership Commence: December 21, 2004	g	Grocholewski
			b) Dersonally liable partner:		¢	Date of th	e firet anto: u
	···		<u>personally liable partner:</u> <u>Otto Bock HealthCare IP</u> <u>Verwaltuncs GmbH, Duderstadt</u> (<u>District Court Göttingen HRB 4166</u>)		Limited partner: Limited partner: Otto Bock Health Care GmbH, Duderstadt (District Court Göttingen 102446), contribution: 5.000,00 EUR		Date of the first entry: April 13, 2005. This page has been transcripted for the continuation by electronical data processing and takes the place of the former register page. Released on May 10, 2006.
N			b) <u>withdrawn as personally liable</u> partner:		b) The company is dissolved. The firm ceases		a) January 20, 2009 Siebrecht
			<u>Otto Bock, HealthCare IP</u> <u>Verwaltungs GmbH, Duderstadt</u> (<u>District Court Göttingen</u> HRB 4166)				

PATENT REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 07/07/2011

į